
1 Kinayu YOKOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High School 24 90.11 43.04 47.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 2 3 3

2 3S+3T 8.50 -0.72 7.78-2 -1 1 -2 -3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.732 1 0 1 0

4 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 0 0

5 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

7 1Lz 0.66 X 0.00 0.660 0 0 0 0

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.863 0 1 1 1

9 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.43 6.590 2 1 1 1

10 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 0.42 10.101 2 1 1 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.333 3 0 2 2

40.70 43.04

Skating Skills 1.60 6.176.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.755.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00

Performance 1.60 5.755.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25

Composition 1.60 5.835.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.926.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00

47.07

2 Chiduru GOTOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 22 83.10 40.97 42.13 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!<< ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1F 0.50 -0.02 0.48-4 -1 0 0 0

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.920 1 1 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.72 3.424 3 2 2 3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 3 2 2 2

6 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.14 4.870 0 0 1 1

8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.11 5.721 1 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 1 2 2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.323 3 2 2 2

39.47 40.97

Skating Skills 1.60 5.335.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.005.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.335.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.425.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.50

42.13
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3 MIAI  MORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 80.64 41.44 41.20 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 0.39 7.590 0 1 1 2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A+1Eu+2F 5.60 0.00 5.600 2 0 0 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.303 1 0 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 0 2 2

6 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

8 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-1 -3 -4 -3 -3

9 3S< < 3.78 X -1.03 2.75-3 -4 -3 -3 -2

10 3S<+2T < 5.21 X -0.69 4.52-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 1 1 2

47.24 41.44

Skating Skills 1.60 5.254.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.924.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.255.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.084.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50

41.20

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

4 Aika YAMAZAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HomareHighSchoolSkateClub 14 79.27 42.47 36.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.57 6.171 2 1 1 2

2 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 0

3 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 0 0 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 1 2 2

5 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 0 1 0 1

6 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.06 4.020 1 1 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 1 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 -1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.063 2 1 1 1

39.79 42.47

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.424.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00

36.80
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5 MOMO  TAKAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 78.95 43.95 36.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.29 5.890 1 1 0 1

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

5 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 1 0 0

6 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.14 6.190 1 1 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.880 0 1 1 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 1 0 0 0

9 2F+2Lo+2Lo 5.72 X 0.00 5.720 0 0 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 2 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 1 1 2 1

44.24 43.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.253.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.583.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.674.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.333.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75

36.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Juria TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 21 78.56 36.70 41.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 1 0 0

2 2A+3Tq q 7.50 -0.42 7.08-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 0

4 3F!< ! 4.24 -1.27 2.97-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 1

6 1S 0.44 X 0.00 0.440 -1 0 0 0

7 3Lz< < 5.19 X -2.36 2.83-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

8 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 2 1 1

9 2Aq+1Eu+2S q 5.61 X -0.44 5.17-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 2 1 1 1

11 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.652 1 1 1 1

39.18 36.70

Skating Skills 1.60 5.425.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.085.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.335.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.254.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.084.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00

41.86

Chubu Regional

Sep. 24 - 26, 2021

Nagoya, Aichi
Version:2021.61.9240.1022

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/09/26 18:56 Page 3



7 Koko  OTSUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

20 77.22 39.88 39.34 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+REP 2.94 -2.10 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 5.740 1 1 0 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 2 1 1 1

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 2 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 0 2 2

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.29 6.451 1 0 0 1

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 3 1 2 2

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 0 -2

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.33 5.940 2 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 2 1 1 1

41.08 39.88

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.005.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 5.50 4.25 4.75 4.75

39.34

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

8 saki isomura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 75.79 37.52 38.27 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -1.26 2.94-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.86 4.74-1 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 0 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.14 2.240 1 0 1 1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 1 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 -1 1 0

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.28 6.330 1 1 0 1

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.21 2.521 1 0 1 1

10 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 0 0 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.790 0 1 1 0

38.55 37.52

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

38.27
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9 AKANA  HATTORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 17 74.11 38.57 36.54 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 1 0

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.403 2 1 1 1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.35 1.75-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.853 1 1 1 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 1 1 -1

8 2Lz!+2Lo+2T ! 5.61 X -0.28 5.33-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 0 2 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 1 1 2

40.03 38.57

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.674.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.674.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.00

36.54

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 KINUE YOSHII

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 73.81 36.48 39.33 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.56 4.94-2 -1 0 -1 -2

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.57 6.171 2 2 0 1

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 2 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 2 1

6 2A< < 2.64 -0.44 2.20-1 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.72 5.452 2 1 0 2

8 SSp3 2.10 0.28 2.382 2 1 1 1

9 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2Lz+SEQ+2S* * 1.85 X -0.42 1.430 -2 -3 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 2 1 1

38.52 36.48

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.584.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.834.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.004.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.005.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00

39.33

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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11 Yukari YAMANE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 13 69.72 34.86 35.86 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!<<+2T ! 3.40 -0.77 2.63-3 -4 -4 -4 -2

2 2A<+1Eu+2S < 4.44 -0.53 3.91-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 0

5 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 2 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 0 0 1

9 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

10 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

38.64 34.86

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

35.86

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Momoa KADOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 12 68.46 33.51 34.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.030 1 1 1 1

2 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 1

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 1

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.62 2.28-2 -3 -4 -2 -2

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 1 0

10 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.30 3.660 -2 -2 -1 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.063 2 1 1 1

32.83 33.51

Skating Skills 1.60 4.424.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.424.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.424.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

34.95
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13 Karina  Hatta

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 8 65.00 31.53 33.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 2 1 1 1

2 2F+2T+2T 4.40 0.00 4.401 0 0 0 0

3 2F 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 1 0 1

4 2Loq+1A+SEQ q 2.24 -0.28 1.96-2 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 0 1

6 2Lz!+2Lo ! 3.80 -0.35 3.45-2 -1 -2 -1 -2

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.35 1.96-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

8 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.483 1 1 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

11 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.092 1 0 1 1

31.23 31.53

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25

33.47

14 MIHAYA ISOMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 64.67 31.21 33.46 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 4.05-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 2Lz!+2Lo<+2Lo< ! 4.82 -0.98 3.84-5 -4 -5 -5 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 2 1 1 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.30 1.50-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

6 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 2A+2T< < 4.77 X -0.66 4.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 1

10 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.35 1.96-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 2 1 1 1

34.44 31.21

Skating Skills 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.084.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.083.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25

33.46
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15 Mai KUBOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NFSC 4 63.12 30.19 32.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T+2Lo 4.30 0.17 4.470 2 1 1 1

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

3 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.921 1 0 1 0

4 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.652 1 0 1 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.503 2 1 2 1

6 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.06 3.560 1 1 0 0

7 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

8 1Lz!+1T ! 1.10 X -0.08 1.02-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.28 2.03-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 0 0 1 1

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 1

29.09 30.19

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.003.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.173.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

32.93

16 Riko ISHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 10 61.18 28.78 32.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.45 1.91-3 -4 -5 -5 -4

2 2Aq+2T q 4.60 -0.55 4.05-2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -4 -3 -3 -3

4 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 -1

5 2Lo+2T 3.00 -0.11 2.89-1 0 -1 0 -2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.10-1 1 1 0 0

8 2Lz!+1Eu+2S ! 4.29 X -0.28 4.01-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.28 2.03-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

11 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

32.34 28.78

Skating Skills 1.60 4.173.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.083.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.173.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00

32.40
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17 HIKARUKO KITAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 3 61.07 31.60 29.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

3 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 1

4 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.00 3.600 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

6 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 1.94-2 -3 -3 -3 -2

7 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.28 3.46-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

9 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 0 1

31.66 31.60

Skating Skills 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.503.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.753.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.673.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.673.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50

29.47

18 Tsukasa Hikosaka

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOYOKAWA KOUTOU GAKKOU 9 60.92 26.12 34.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 1 0 1

2 2A<+1Eu+2S < 4.44 -0.53 3.91-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

3 3S<+2T < 4.74 -1.26 3.48-3 -4 -4 -5 -2

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 1 2 2

5 2F<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 1S 0.44 X -0.16 0.28-5 -2 -4 -3 -5

7 2Lo+2T< < 3.01 X -0.34 2.67-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 SSp4 2.50 0.58 3.083 3 2 2 2

9 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 -2 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 2 1 2 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1

26.84 26.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.173.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.253.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.503.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

34.80
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19 momoka hasegawa

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 1 60.92 29.72 31.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.11 4.710 1 0 0 1

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

3 2Fe+1Lo e 1.94 -0.43 1.51-2 -4 -4 -3 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 2 1 1 2

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 1 1 0

7 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X 0.00 4.290 0 0 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.07 2.380 0 1 1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.69 1.91-2 -3 -3 -4 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 -2 -1 0

30.17 29.72

Skating Skills 1.60 4.173.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.753.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 3.833.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.003.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

31.20

20 YUIKO  SAKUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 54.62 26.82 30.80 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T+2Lo ! 5.10 -0.28 4.82-1 0 -2 -1 -2

2 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 1 0

4 2F+2Lo<< << 2.30 -0.90 1.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 LSp1 1.50 -0.30 1.20-3 -2 -2 0 -2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.28 3.46-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

9 2F< < 1.58 X -0.72 0.86-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.100 1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 2.25-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

29.65 26.82

Skating Skills 1.60 4.083.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.673.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.923.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00

30.80

Falls:  -3.00 (3)
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21 Sazuki MARUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 6 54.25 23.58 30.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.48 0.82-3 -2 -5 -4 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 1 0 1 1

3 1F! ! 0.50 -0.10 0.40-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.620 0 1 1 0

5 2Lz!q+2T ! 3.40 -0.63 2.77-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

6 3S<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F!+2Lo+2Lo< ! 5.35 X -0.72 4.63-4 -3 -5 -4 -4

8 2Aq+2T<< << 4.07 X -1.65 2.42-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.68-1 0 -1 0 -1

10 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.22-1 0 -1 0 0

11 LSp1 1.50 -0.35 1.15-4 -2 -3 -2 -1

28.02 23.58

Skating Skills 1.60 4.083.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.753.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.923.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.673.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75

30.67

22 Otoha MAEDE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

kanazawa figyua sc 2 53.71 25.57 28.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.55 2.75-2 -2 -3 -1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.50 2.00-2 -3 -2 -1 -2

4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1.74-1 0 0 0 -1

7 LSp1 1.50 -0.25 1.25-2 -2 -2 0 -1

8 2F+1Lo 2.53 X 0.00 2.530 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz+1A+SEQ 2.82 X 0.00 2.820 0 0 0 0

10 2Lo+1Eu<<+2S << 3.30 X -0.62 2.68-2 -3 -4 -4 -4

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

27.55 25.57

Skating Skills 1.60 3.673.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.333.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.673.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.423.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50

28.14
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23 Haruna Fuchigami

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SUPERIOR AICHI 7 50.24 21.04 31.20 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 -1 0 1 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 1 0

5 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2F+2T 3.10 -0.36 2.74-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 2Lze<< e 0.53 X -0.24 0.29-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 1

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.00 2.631 0 0 0 0

25.09 21.04

Skating Skills 1.60 4.173.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.833.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.753.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.923.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25

31.20

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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